
Declined Donations for May 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 04 - Albany

Manaakitia and Community Emergency Response Trust New jaws of life and associate rescue equipment $27,972.02 $0.00 D, H

THE BROWNS BAY RACQUETS CLUB INCORPORATED Managers salary $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Wainui School Board Of Trustees New projector and screen $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Waitemata Hunt Incorporated New roof, sofits, gutters, replace piece of facia of roof and plumb in
the downpipes $10,095.92 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 05 - North Shore

Takapuna Grammar School Board Of Trustees School van $35,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Breast Cancer Support Incorporated 2019 annual payment for the Breast Cancer Support National
Service Coordinator $5,000.00 $0.00 A

PHYSICAL DISABILITY RUGBY LEAGUE NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Travel $5,760.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Te Rangimarie Charitable Trust Cover the cost of the staff member and trustee $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Sport Auckland Office lease cost $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Salaries and wages for 16 ARL employees $35,000.00 $0.00 C, G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

NEW ZEALAND EVENTS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Replacement laptop $1,114.78 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

4 Jun 2019 09:12:34 Page 1 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 07.4 - Whau

Dayspring Trust Replacement tables $5,350.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

PAPATOETOE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Capitation fees for the 2019 season $8,537.13 $0.00 A

Waitakere United Incorporated Administration Management contract $10,416.65 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Penina Health Trust Minibus/Minivan $24,778.26 $0.00 B

The Rising Foundation Trust One full time TRF Programme Coordinator wages $9,563.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 10 - Franklin

POHUTUKAWA COAST BIKE CLUB INCORPORATED Maaraetai restoration project - 10km of new trail $25,000.00 $0.00 A

PINE RIDGE ARCHERS INCORPORATED ANZUS 3 zone target faces $690.00 $0.00 A

Franklin Arts Festival Society (Incorporated) Hire lights $2,180.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated New irrigation system $41,849.22 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Manawaru School Contribution towards new vehicle. $28,115.39 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

EASTLINK TENNIS TRUST INCORPORATED Contribution towards cost to resurface the tennis courts. $25,000.00 $0.00 A

Hamilton Volunteer Operational Support To purchase 6 power-moons and stands. $42,193.50 $0.00 A

Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated Travel and accommodation to attend the National Volleyball
Competition in Wellington. $10,675.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Central North Island Kindergarten Trust To replace windows. $6,200.00 $0.00 I

FORESTLAND RUGBY LEAGUE AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Affiliation fees for 2019 $1,380.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

4 Jun 2019 09:12:34 Page 2 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Create The Bay To cover adjudicator accommodation costs for dance competition
and masterclass $632.00 $0.00 H

Create The Bay Venue hire $2,070.00 $0.00 H

The Scout Association of New Zealand - Papamoa Venue hire, website start up, and increased cost for membership
fees. $4,907.39 $0.00 A

Create The Bay To purchase competition ribbons, sashes and trophies $4,789.13 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

SHED 47 ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND SOCIAL CLUB INCORPORATED New uniform $6,348.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Hastings Girls High School Membership fees for Book Council and fees for two author visits. $2,353.18 $0.00 A

Rugby League Hawkes Bay Incorporated 5 months wages $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Saracens Rugby Football Club Incorporated (Napier) Rugby uniform, gear bags and freight $6,527.40 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Te Awa School Contribution towards custom made outdoor learning shade. $25,000.00 $0.00 J

BASKETBALL OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION HAWKE'S BAY Contribution towards referee trainers June-September $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Manawatu Pottery Society Incorporated Contribution to purchase Shimpo RK55 potter's Wheel, as part of a
set of four replacement pottery wheels. $1,650.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Palmerston North Community Patrol Charitable Trust To purchase a replacement patrol vehicle $38,990.00 $0.00 F

Colyton School Contribution towards the purchase of multi purpose artificial turf $10,000.00 $0.00 A

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards the purchase costs of a club vehicle. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 41 - Tararua District

DANNEVIRKE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase two golf carts. $22,190.04 $0.00 B,L

DANNEVIRKE HUNT (INCORPORATED) Paiting of the exterior walls of the Hunt property. $11,580.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

4 Jun 2019 09:12:34 Page 3 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TOKOMARU EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTRE INCORPORATED To purchase a heat pump. $3,659.00 $0.00 A

Tokomaru School BOT To purchase new furniture $4,424.74 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 44 - Porirua City

TITAHI BAY TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution to replace unsafe windows in the club. $7,000.00 $0.00 A

THE PORIRUA BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Accommodation to attend the Basketball NZ U17 National
Championships 9th - 14th July 2019 and contribution towards 6
months wages.

$8,987.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

BOULCOTT'S FARM HERITAGE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED To assist with affiliation fees for 2019 to NZ Golf and Wellington
Golf. $30,000.00 $0.00 C

Nga Waipuna-a-Mata Incorporated Accommodation $1,500.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Wellington Girls College Funds for a nurse. $9,180.00 $0.00 C

He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated Outdoor climbing frame for the Onslow Kindergarten $3,507.00 $0.00 G

KARORI PIRATES SWIMMING CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards four starting blocks and backstroke ledges $9,488.65 $0.00 A

North Wellington Football Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation for the under 19 Youth National Football
tournament in Napier $4,390.09 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 48 - Masterton District

Chanel College
Accommodation, transport and venue hire for 2019 school retreat
and accommodation and van hire for participation in O'Shea Shield
public speaking competition in Palmerston North.

$5,960.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Village Community Trust Contribution towards salary for Administrative Worker. $26,000.00 $0.00 C

Safeguarding Children Initiative New PC and accessories, laptop, phone and general outgoings. $14,747.25 $0.00 L

SANZ - Nelson Zone - Iron Duke Group Travel costs. $10,008.00 $0.00 L

Rotary Club of Whakatu Charitable Trust Aluminium doors/windows. $43,376.72 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Marlborough Netball Centre Incorporated Salary for Netball Development Officer. $9,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

4 Jun 2019 09:12:34 Page 4 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 55 - Buller District

Westport Returned Soldier's Bowling Club Incorporated Green renovations. $3,775.17 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Hurunui College BOT Contribution towards travel and accommodation costs. $3,443.18 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Christchurch Operatic Incorporated Contribution towards sound hire. $10,000.00 $0.00 G

Keep Christchurch Beautiful Incorporated Contribution towards administrator costs. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association Port-a-com. $25,000.00 $0.00 F

Fairleigh Kindergarten Incorporated New heat pumps. $5,296.00 $0.00 F

American Football Canterbury Incorporated Contribution towards protective equipment. $21,160.00 $0.00 F

Dementia Canterbury Incorporated Contribution towards manager's salary. $20,000.00 $0.00 L

Vikings Swim Club Incorporated Coach transfer. $3,934.00 $0.00 L

Canterbury Combined Leisure Marching Sports Club Contribution towards venue hire. $6,391.12 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA National

Sikh Sangat NZ Trust Spiral mixer, handheld vacuum cleaner, stationary, steel cabinets,
tripod projector screen, speaker stand and general tool kit $17,030.26 $0.00 B

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand High quality international level x 7 sports field as per resolution $100,000.00 $0.00 L

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Send 10 students on the Trophy Voyage with Spirit of Adventure $10,434.78 $0.00 G

New Zealand Marist Rugby Football Federation Incorporated
Airfares, bus and van hire, petrol vouchers, accommodation, physio
and medical expenses, photography, playing gear and training
equipment

$91,867.97 $0.00 B

New Zealand Mounted Games Association Incorporated Uniform costs $3,107.30 $0.00 F

New Zealand Secondary School Boys' Football Association Incorporated Two new playing uniforms $3,012.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 74

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

4 Jun 2019 09:12:34 Page 5 of 6



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

4 Jun 2019 09:12:34 Page 6 of 6




